Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terrance A Tomkow	04/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPOST INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	6033 West Century Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 1278	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10719098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Ellsworth R. Roston

Address Line 1: Fulwider Patton LLP

Address Line 2: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045-1597

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPOST 66231 ERR:JR
NAME OF CURMITTER.	Ellowarth D. Dooton

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellsworth R. Roston

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 019173 FRAME: 0867

500260088

\$40.00 00 source=ASSIGN_RPOST_66231#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019173 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, TERRENCE A. TOMKOW, of the County of Los Angeles, State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR, AND METHOD FOR, PROVIDING THE TRANSMISSION, RECEIPT AND CONTENT OF A REPLY TO AN ELECTRONIC MESSAGE for which I have filed application 10/719,098 on November 21, 2003, for SYSTEM FOR, AND METHOD FOR, PROVIDING THE TRANSMISSION, RECEIPT AND CONTENT OF A REPLY TO AN ELECTRONIC MESSAGE to obtain a United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, RPOST INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Bermuda corporation, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at 6033 West Century Boulevard, Suite 1278, Los Angeles, CA 90045, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to application 10/719,098 and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto on said invention and on said application 10/719,098.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, TERRENCE A. TOMKOW, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this _/_day of April, 2007.

TERRINCE A. TOMKOW

145010.1

RECORDED: 04/17/2007